## RESOLUTION NO.

1	[Accept and Expend Grant - Board of State and Community Corrections - Evidence-Based Practices Training Grant - \$17,370]		
2	Traditional Training Crain. \$17,670]		
3	Resolution retroactively authorizing the Juvenile Probation Department to accept and		
4	expend a grant in the amount of \$17,370 from the Board of State and Community		
5	Corrections for Evidence-Based Practices training with the term of May 1, 2015, to June		
6	30, 2016.		
7			
8	WHEREAS, The Juvenile Probation Department (JPD) is the agency responsible for		
9	maintaining Juvenile Hall, Log Cabin Ranch, and Probation Services for youth; and		
10	WHEREAS, JPD continues to promote the rehabilitation of youth in the juvenile justice		
11	system; and		
12	WHEREAS, JPD strives to use Evidence-Based Practices and Data Driven decisions		
13	to improve the services provided to youth; and		
14	WHERAS, The Evidence-Based Practices grant will allow JPD to train staff and		
15	juvenile justice partners in Evidence-Based Practices; and		
16	WHEREAS, There is a matching requirement of 10%; and		
17	WHEREAS, The grant terms do not include any indirect costs; now, therefore, be it		
18	RESOLVED, The Board of Supervisors waives the inclusion of indirect costs in the		
19	grant budget, and, be it		
20	FURTHER RESOLVED, That the Juvenile Probation Department has the authority to		
21	accept the grant as the lead juvenile justice agency, and, be it		
22	FURTHER RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors authorizes the Juvenile		
23	Probation Department to accept and expend the grant in the amount of \$17,370 with the		
24	terms of May 1, 2015 to June 30, 2016.		
25			

1		
2	Recommended:	Approved:
3		
4	San Francisco Juvenile Probation Department	
5		
6	<del></del>	
7	Allen Nance, Chief Probation Officer	Mayor Edwin Lee
8	City and County of San Francisco	
9		
10		Approved:
11		
12		
13		Ben Rosenfield, Controller
14		
15		
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		